
Aicf event code : 179757/KER/2018

DATE 7th - 10th APRIL 2018

YOU CAN REGISTER THROUGH 
www.easypaychess.com

TOTAL PRIZ
E MONEY

Rs.301000

PRIZE DETAILS

MAIN PRIZES 

1st 
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
77th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
1414th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
2121th
22th
23th
24th
25th

25000
20000
15000
10000
8000
6000
50005000
4000
3000
2000
2000
2000
2000
20002000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
20002000
2000
2000
2000
2000

15000
10000
8000
6000
5000
4000
30003000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
20002000
2000
2000

2000
2000
2000

2000
2000
2000

2000
2000
2000

2000
2000
2000

2000
2000
2000

10000
8000
6000
4000
3000
2000
20002000
2000
2000
2000

8000
6000
4000
3000
2000
2000
20002000
2000
2000
2000

1401 TO
1500

1201 TO
1400

0 TO
1200

UNDER 8 5 TROPHIES
5 TROPHIES
5 TROPHIES

UNDER 10
UNDER 12

BEST VETERAN

BEST KERALA

BEST WOMEN

BEST THRISSUR BEST TCA



System of play
The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE 
laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 8 
rounds.
Time Control
90 Minutes with 30 seconds increment from 90 Minutes with 30 seconds increment from 
move 1
Tie Break
In case of a tie, the latest FIDE rules shall come 
in to effects. The cash prizes however will not e 
shared end one player will be eligible for one 
higher prize

Indian Income Indian Income Tax Act and Rules will be 
applicable Please note that one player will be 

given one (higher) prize only 

ENTRY FEE

PAYMENT MODE

Rating above 2400 Free
Rest all players : Rs1500/-

THRISSUR CHESS ACADEMY
A/C 114110020000015
IFSC : hdfc0citc01

Irinjalakuda Town Co Operative Bank
for DD

Thrissur Chess Academy(Payable at Irinjalakuda)
SEND SEND TO

Peter Joseph,Maliakal House, Gandhigram
Irinjalakuda Thrissur, Kerala,
Last Data 04,04 2018

Entry with late fee Rs 250/- upto 7 am 07/04/2018

AICF Registration:

AICF registration  fee for 2018-2019 is compulsory for 
all indian players.Those who not registered with AICF
beforebefore first round pairings. The registration fee of 
Rs.250/- will be accepted at venue for the convenience 
of the players,all players below trhe age of 20 years 
have to submit their date of birth certificate along with 
AICF registration form.

Patrons 
Fr. Manuel Mevada,SDB, Rector & Manage 
Don bosco, IrinjalakudaDon bosco, Irinjalakuda 
Fr. Manu Peedikayil,SDB, Principal,DBHS &              
Director DBYC 
Sri. Sureshkumar T J,Indian Youth Team Coach. 

Chairman 
Sri. Jayamohan M,President,Thrissur chess Academy 

Convenor 
Sri. John Justine,President Don bosco youth centreSri. John Justine,President Don bosco youth centre 

Secretary 
Sri. Radhakrishnan,Secretary,Thrissur Chess 
Academy 

Chief Arbiter
Sri. Peter Joseph.M,Fide Arbiter 

More details:

Peter Joseph : 9387726873 (Whatsapp)
                          9497063970
Email id          : petermaliakal@yahoo.com

TOURNAMENT RULES

ACCOMMODATION

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
7th April to 10th April 2018
8 Rounds (Swiss System)

INAUGURATION

Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5
Round 6Round 6
Round 7
Round 8
PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

07/04/18
07/04/18
07/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/1809/04/18
10/04/18
10/04/18
10/04/18

Kallada ijk

Kallada Aloor

Cherakulam

Woodlands

Kathakali club

Govt rest house

Al ameen lodge

New al ameen lodge

Parkview hotel

Mariya residence

9447133519

0480 2822046

   9645671564

9745402000

8075339924

0480 2832601

0480 2728000

0480 2822405

   9745402000

   9744864624

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
04:00 PM
09:00 AM
03:00 PM
09:00 AM
03:00 PM03:00 PM
08:30 AM
01:30 PM
06:30 PM

HOTEL PHONE NO. HOTEL PHONE NO.


