







THIRD DON BOSCO FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT

ORGANIZED BY
THRISSUR CHESS ACADEMY
DON BOSCO YOUTH CENTER



UNDER THE AEGIS OF CHESS ASSOCIATION THRISSUR & CHESS ASSOCIATION KERALA.

DATE 7th - 10th APRIL 2018

0 TO 1200



PRIZE DETAILS

T RIZE BETAILS					
MAIN PRIZES		1401 TO 1500	1201 TO 1400		
1 st	25000	15000	10000		
2 nd	20000	10000	8000		
3 rd	15000	8000	6000		
4 th	10000	6000	4000		
5 th	8000	5000	3000		
6 th	6000	4000	2000		
7 th	5000	3000	2000		
8 th	4000	2000	2000		
9 th	3000	2000	2000		
10 th	2000	2000	2000		
11 th	2000	2000			
12 th	2000	2000			
13 th	2000	2000	BEST KERALA		
14 th	2000	2000	2000		
15 th	2000	2000	2000		
16 th	2000	2000	2000		
17 th	2000				
18 th	2000	BEST VETERAN	BEST WOMEN		
19 th	2000	2000	2000		
20 th	2000	2000	2000		
21 th	2000	2000	2000		
22 th	2000	BEST THRISSUR	BEST TCA		
23 th	2000	2000	2000		

24th

25th

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

UNDER 8	5 TROPHIES	
UNDER 10	5 TROPHIES	
UNDER 12	5 TROPHIES	



VENUE
DON BOSCO SCHOOL IRINJALAKUDA

Aicf event code: 179757/KER/2018



YOU CAN REGISTER THROUGH www.easypaychess.com

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 7th April to 10th April 2018 8 Rounds (Swiss System)

07/04/18	10:00 AM	INAUGURATION
07/04/18	11:00 AM	Round 1
07/04/18	04:00 PM	Round 2
08/04/18	09:00 AM	Round 3
08/04/18	03:00 PM	Round 4
09/04/18	09:00 AM	Round 5
09/04/18	03:00 PM	Round 6
10/04/18	08:30 AM	Round 7
10/04/18	01:30 PM	Round 8
10/04/18	06:30 PM	PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

ENTRY FEE

Rating above 2400 Free Rest all players : Rs1500/-

PAYMENT MODE

THRISSUR CHESS ACADEMY A/C 114110020000015 IFSC: hdfc0citc01

Irinjalakuda Town Co Operative Bank for DD

Thrissur Chess Academy(Payable at Irinjalakuda) **SEND TO**

Peter Joseph, Maliakal House, Gandhigram Irinjalakuda Thrissur, Kerala,

Last Data 04,04 2018

Entry with late fee Rs 250/- upto 7 am 07/04/2018

ACCOMMODATION

	HOTEL	PHONE NO.		HOTEL	PHONE NO.
1	Kallada ijk	0480 2832601	6	Govt rest house	9447133519
2	Kallada Aloor	0480 2728000	7	Al ameen lodge	0480 2822046
3	Cherakulam	0480 2822405	8	New al ameen lodge	9645671564
4	Woodlands	9745402000	9	Parkview hotel	9745402000
5	Kathakali club	9744864624	10	Mariya residence	8075339924

TOURNAMENT RULES

System of play

The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 8 rounds.

Time Control

90 Minutes with 30 seconds increment from move 1

Tie Break

In case of a tie, the latest FIDE rules shall come in to effects. The cash prizes however will not e shared end one player will be eligible for one higher prize

Indian Income Tax Act and Rules will be applicable Please note that one player will be given one (higher) prize only

More details:

Peter Joseph: 9387726873 (Whatsapp)

9497063970

Email id : petermaliakal@yahoo.com

AICF Registration:

AICF registration fee for 2018-2019 is compulsory for all indian players. Those who not registered with AICF before first round pairings. The registration fee of Rs.250/- will be accepted at venue for the convenience of the players, all players below trhe age of 20 years have to submit their date of birth certificate along with AICF registration form.

Patrons

Fr. Manuel Mevada, SDB, Rector & Manage Don bosco, Irinjalakuda

Fr. Manu Peedikayil,SDB, Principal,DBHS & Director DBYC

Sri. Sureshkumar T J, Indian Youth Team Coach.

Chairman

Sri. Jayamohan M, President, Thrissur chess Academy

Convenor

Sri. John Justine, President Don bosco youth centre

Secretary

Sri. Radhakrishnan, Secretary, Thrissur Chess Academy

Chief Arbiter

Sri. Peter Joseph.M, Fide Arbiter